
Two Man Extravaganza 1-18 SCMGA Club Championships

Shotgun starts @ 12:00 pm Straight Sheets -Stroke Play - Time TBD

Fri., 2/6/26 @ Willowcreek - Scramble Wed., 3/4/26 @ All Courses

Sat., 2/7/26 @ South - Aggregate Wed., 3/11/26 @ All Courses

Fri., 2/13/26 @ Riverview - Chapman Champion of Champions

Sat., 2/14/26 @ North - Best Ball Sat. (3/21/26), @ North / Quail Run - Time TBD

3 Man Hot Ball 18-1 2 Man Stableford 18-1

Shotgun Start - 8:00 AM - Hot Ball Format Shotgun Start - 8:00 AM - Stableform Format

Fri., 4/3/26 @ North Fri., 6/5/26 @ Lakes West

Sat., 4/4/26 @ Riverview Sat., 6/6/26 @ South

Summer Survival 18-1 SCMGA 2 Man Match Play 1-18

Shotgun Start - 8:00 AM Shotgun Starts @ 12:00 PM

Fri., 9/4/26 @ South - Scramble All Days are Match Play

Sat., 9/5/26 @ Willowcreek - Best Ball Fri., 11/13/26 @ Lakes West

Sat., 11/14/26 @ Lakes West

Sun., 11/15/26 @ Lakes West

2026

Tournament Information

Sun City Men's Golf Association


